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VIA RAIL CANADA NORTH MAIN LINE:

DECEMBER 1 - 31, 2019

TOTAL TRAINS OPERATED

TRAINS LATE

“"

TRAINS ON TIME OR EARLY

TOTAL MINUTES OF DELAY

“"

121
117
96.7%

4
3.3%

2,036

(33 HR. 56 MIN.)

Total trains scheduled
Bus substitutions for N2 84, 85 and 88 on Dec. 1 3*

Total trains operated 121*
Trains early 1
Trains on time 3
Total trains early or on time 4
Trains late by 5 minutes or less 41
Trains late by 6 to 30 minutes 58
Trains late by more than 30 minutes 18
Total trains late 117
Shortest end-to-end delay 1 minute
Longest end-to-end delay 224 minutes

Average delay per late arrival
Total end-to-end delay

17.4 minutes
2,036 minutes

Total Toronto-Sarnia RTM (61 X 179.3) 10,937.3

Total Toronto-London RTM (60 X 120.4) 7,224.0

Total revenue train-miles (RTM) 18,161.3
SUBDIVISION | FROM | TO MILES
GO Union Station Rail Corridor Toronto Union Station Strachan 1.9
GO Weston Strachan Halwest (Bramalea) 14.9
CN Halton Halwest (Bramalea) Silver (Georgetown) 13.0
GO Guelph Silver (Georgetown) Sturm (Kitchener) 32.7
CN Guelph Sturm (Kitchener) London Junction 56.4
CN Dundas London Junction London VIA Station 1.5
TORONTO-LONDON 120.4
CN Strathroy London VIA Station Sarnia VIA Station 58.9

TORONTO-SARNIA

179.3




VIA Rail Canada N2 84: Sarnia — Toronto Union Station
December 1 - 31, 2019

DATE MINUTES OF DELAY

Sunday, December 1, 2019 BUS SUBSTITUTION
Monday, December 2, 2019 9
Tuesday, December 3, 2019 20
Wednesday, December 4, 2019 8
Thursday, December 5, 2019 4

Thursday, December 12, 2019 5
Friday, December 13, 2019
Sunday, December 15, 2019 7
Monday, December 16, 2019 18
Tuesday, December 17, 2019 20
Wednesday, December 18, 2019 19
Thursday, December 19, 2019 20
Friday, December 20, 2019 20

Wednesday, December 25, 2019 4
Thursday, December 26, 2019 20
Friday, December 27, 2019 27
Saturday, December 28, 2019 5
Sunday, December 29, 2019 4

Tuesday, December 31, 2019 “

TOTAL MONTHLY 727
DELAY (12 HOURS 7 MINUTES)

GREEN: Ontime or early
Delay of 5 minutes or less
Delay of 6 to 30 minutes

RED: Delay of more than 30 minutes



VIA Rail Canada N2 85: Toronto Union Station — London
December 1 - 31, 2019

DATE MINUTES OF DELAY

Sunday, December 1, 2019 BUS SUBSTITUTION
Monday, December 2, 2019 3
Tuesday, December 3, 2019 1
Wednesday, December 4, 2019 24
Thursday, December 5, 2019 3
Friday, December 6, 2019 12
Saturday, December 7, 2019 1
Sunday, December 8, 2019 1
Monday, December 9, 2019 3
Tuesday, December 10, 2019 oT

Wednesday, December 11, 2019
Thursday, December 12, 2019
Friday, December 13, 2019
Saturday, December 14, 2019
Sunday, December 15, 2019
Monday, December 16, 2019

Tuesday, December 17, 2019 10

auanns_NFE &

Wednesday, December 18, 2019 2
Thursday, December 19, 2019 2
Friday, December 20, 2019 9
Saturday, December 21, 2019 5
Sunday, December 22, 2019 14
Monday, December 23, 2019 5
Wednesday, December 25, 2019 5
Thursday, December 26, 2019 7
Friday, December 27, 2019 24
Saturday, December 28, 2019 1
Sunday, December 29, 2019 1
Monday, December 30, 2019 4
Tuesday, December 31, 2019 oT
TOTAL MONTHLY 192
DELAY (3 HOUR 12 MINUTES)

GREEN: Ontime or early
Delay of 5 minutes or less
Delay of 6 to 30 minutes

RED: Delay of more than 30 minutes



VIA Rail Canada N2 87: Toronto Union Station — Sarnia
December 1 - 31, 2019

DATE MINUTES OF DELAY

Monday, December 2, 2019 5
Tuesday, December 3, 2019 4
Wednesday, December 4, 2019 5
Thursday, December 5, 2019 13
Saturday, December 7, 2019 8
Sunday, December 8, 2019 8
Monday, December 9, 2019 18
Tuesday, December 10, 2019 4
Wednesday, December 11, 2019 2
Thursday, December 12, 2019 6
Friday, December 13, 2019 7
Saturday, December 14, 2019 7
Sunday, December 15, 2019 3
Monday, December 16, 2019 1
Tuesday, December 17, 2019 6
Thursday, December 19, 2019 3
Saturday, December 21, 2019 2
Sunday, December 22, 2019 2
Monday, December 23, 2019 19
Tuesday, December 24, 2019 23

Wednesday, December 25, 2019 2
Thursday, December 26, 2019 5
Friday, December 27, 2019 8

4

4

Saturday, December 28, 2019
Sunday, December 29, 2019

Monday, December 30, 2019 8
Tuesday, December 31, 2019 4 minutes early
TOTAL MONTHLY 464
DELAY (7 HOURS 44 MINUTES)

GREEN: Ontime or early
Delay of 5 minutes or less
Delay of 6 to 30 minutes

RED: Delay of more than 30 minutes



VIA Rail Canada N2 88: London — Toronto Union Station
December 1 - 31, 2019

DATE MINUTES OF DELAY

Sunday, December 1, 2019 BUS SUBSTITUTION
Monday, December 2, 2019 10
Tuesday, December 3, 2019 10
Wednesday, December 4, 2019 14
Thursday, December 5, 2019 7
Friday, December 6, 2019 25
Saturday, December 7, 2019 4
| Sunday, Decembers, 2019 [ 224
Monday, December 9, 2019 10
Tuesday, December 10, 2019 18
Wednesday, December 11, 2019 13
Thursday, December 12, 2019 16
Friday, December 13, 2019 14
Saturday, December 14, 2019 1
Sunday, December 15, 2019 14
Monday, December 16, 2019 12
Tuesday, December 17, 2019 10
Thursday, December 19, 2019 9
Friday, December 20, 2019 14
Saturday, December 21, 2019 20
Sunday, December 22, 2019 10
Monday, December 23, 2019 27
Tuesday, December 24, 2019 10
Wednesday, December 25, 2019 12
Thursday, December 26, 2019 25
Friday, December 27, 2019 26
Saturday, December 28, 2019 14
Sunday, December 29, 2019 17
Monday, December 30, 2019 12
Tuesday, December 31, 2019 oT

TOTAL MONTHLY

DELAY (10 HOURS 53 MINUTES)

GREEN: Ontime or early
Delay of 5 minutes or less
Delay of 6 to 30 minutes

RED: Delay of more than 30 minutes



